Menyetujui penegasan kembali pelimpahan kewenangan kepada Dewan Komisaris Perseroan untuk melanjutkan pelaksanaan Program MESOP sesuai dengan 

ketentuan sebagaimana dinyatakan dalam Keputusan RUPS Tahunan tanggal 29 Juni 2022, untuk sisa saham sebanyak-banyaknya sejumlah 98.010.900 

(sembilan puluh delapan juta sepuluh ribu sembilan ratus) saham. 

Mata Acara Keempat : 

1. Memberikan kewenangan kepada Dewan Komisaris Perseroan untuk menunjuk Akuntan Publik dan/atau Kantor Akuntan Publik yang terdaftar di Otoritas Jasa 

Keuangan untuk melakukan audit terhadap Laporan Keuangan Perseroan tahun buku 2024, dengan memperhatikan masukan dari Komite Audit;

[...]

Approved the reaffirmation of the delegation of authority to the Company's Board of Commissioners to continue implementing the MESOP Program in 

accordance with the provisions as stated in the AGMS Resolution dated 29 June 2022, with a maximum amount of 98,010,900 (ninety eight million ten 

thousand nine hundred) shares. 

Fourth Agenda : 

1. Authorized the Company's Board of Commissioners to appoint Public Accountant and/or Public Accountant Firm registered with the Financial Services 

Authority to audit the Company's Financial Statements for the 2024 financial year, taking into consideration the recommendation from the Audit Committee of